R-443-2016
Contract # 166-2016

EDUCATION and WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT CABINET
OFFICE OF EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING

Matt Bevin Executive Director's Office Beth Kuhn
Governor 275 East Main Street, 2-WB issi
= Frankfort, KY 40621 Commissioner

. 502-564-5331
Hal Heiner Jason Dunn
Secretary Executive Director
To: Jim Gray, Mark Barnard
From: Jeannie Stratton
Date: 5/18/16
Re: Exchange of Information Agreement (EIA)

Please sign the enclosed original second amendment to the Exchange of Information Agreement (EIA) and retain a copy for your
records. Return the original signed and notarized agreement along with a Request for Mainframe Clearance from, Security
Agreement form and Access to On-Line Computer Screens form for each person who will need access to the Unemployment
Insurance programs referenced in the EIA to the following address: We cannot accept copies or faxes of the amendment or
forms.

Jeannie Stratton

Office of Employment & Training

Division of Grant Management and Support
275 East Main Street, 2-CA

Frankfort, KY 40621

Please find enclosed: ‘

1 Exchange of Information Agreement

1 blank Request for Mainframe Clearance form

1 blank Security Agreement form

1 blank Access to On-Line Computer Screens form

1 set of Laws/Regs/Policies pertaining to the Unemployment Insurance Program (UI)

Please provide a copy of your internal security safeguards to ensure that information obtained from the Office of Employment
and Training shall be protected against unauthorized access referenced in the EIA under 5 (A) (B).

Ensure that employees who will be accessing Unemployment Insurance data review and understand the Laws and Regulations
referenced in the EIA under 5 C (1), (2) .

Please note the rate increase from $20 per person per program to $25 per person per program to cover the Office of
Employment and Training’s additional expenses incurred due to increased Information Technology (IT) costs.

Please do not hesitate to call me at 502-782-3093 should you have any questions.

),
Kentucky
Career Center

kentuckycareercenter.com An Equal Opportunity Employer M/F/D



SECOND AMENDMENT TO
EXCHANGE OF INFORMATION AGREEMENT
BETWEEN
EDUCATION AND WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT CABINET
OFFICE OF EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING
AND
LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT
On behalf of
LEXINGTON POLICE DEPARTMENT

The Education and Workforce Development Cabinet, Office of Employment and
Training (“OET”) and the LEXINGTON FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY
GOVERNMENT, on behalf of LEXINGTON POLICE DEPARTMENT (“Agency”)
agree to amend the Exchange of Information Agreement entered into on July 28, 2014, as
amended by the First Amendment entered into February 27, 2015, to modify the terms of
the agreement as follows:

The language set forth in paragraph 4) on Page 1 of the Exchange of Information
Agreement is deleted and replaced with the following:

4) The Agency agrees to reimburse the OET for costs incurred in providing data,
including any new developmental costs associated with furnishing data. This will total
$25.00 (twenty-five dollars) per program, per user, per month. OET will bill the Agency
on a quarterly basis.

The language set forth in paragraph 6) on Page 3 of the Exchange of Information
Agreement is deleted and replaced with the following:

6) The term of this agreement shall be from July 28, 2014 through June 30, 2020.
However, either party may cancel this agreement at any time upon thirty (30) days
written notice to the other party or immediately for cause.

All other Terms and Conditions of the Exchange of Information Agreement,
except as amended above, are hereby ratified and confirmed.

Executed by signature and so authorized by the respective governing bodies of the
parties to this Second Amendment to Exchange of Information Agreement:

EDUCATION AND WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT CABINET
OFFICE OF EMPLOle\gENT AND TRAINING

/
/

H

H / /
/ 70 » ot /
P e /:f% {ﬁ’/al/ 7 o /'/él//é
JASON DUNN, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR Date
/OFFICE OF EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING

By:




Reviewed for form and legality:

/M é//D//k

ation Workfofée Development Cabinet Date
Office of I egislative Services
LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT
On behalf of

LEXINGTON POLICE DEPARTMENT

: _ ‘;&M* ((0
1{411\2\/ Y UU Date

LEXINGTON POLICE DEPARTMENT,

y . 225 206

M BARNARD Date
CHIEF OF POLICE

By




